

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
AT JODHPUR.**

**CIVIL FIRST APPEAL (CFA) NO.159 of 2016
SATISH
V/S
SATYA PRAKASH & ORS.**

Date of order :

18.11.2016

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAILASH CHANDRA SHARMA

Mr.Narendra Thanvi for the appellant.

Mr.Vinay Jain for the respondents.

ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks some time to file reply to the application. The reply may be filed within a period for two weeks from today.

Put up on 07.12.2016.

(KAILASH CHANDRA SHARMA),J.

Anil Singh/S-47