

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR
RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR**

S.B.CIVIL FIRST APPEAL NO. 159 / 2016

SATISH

----Appellant

Versus

SATYA PRAKASH & ORS,

----Respondent

For Petitioners : Mr. Narendra Thanvi, Adv.

For Respondents : Mr. Vijay Jain, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

07/12/2016

The appeal was admitted on 02.06.2016 and after hearing both the sides the interim order was passed.

An application has been moved by the respondents for mesne profit during the pendency of the appeal.

The suit filed by the respondents for partition and possession of his share and mesne profit with interest. As the appeal has already been admitted and stay order is operating by which the trial court has been restrained to proceed to draw final decree.

Application filed for mesne profit shall be heard and considered at the time of hearing alone and the same is dismissed.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA)J.