

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 159 / 2016

Satish

----Appellant

Versus

Satya Prakash & Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Narendra Thanvi

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ramniwas Choudhary

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE VIRENDRA KUMAR MATHUR

Order

20/07/2017

Mr. Ramniwas Choudhary learned counsel appears for the respondent No.1.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file fresh notice for the respondent No.5 and notices with fresh address for the respondent Nos. 8, 9 and 12. On filing the same, notice be issued.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that name of the respondent No.10/1 may be deleted as his legal representatives are already on record.

The name of respondent No.10/1 be deleted from the array of respondents. Amended cause title be filed.

Put up after three weeks.

(DR. VIRENDRA KUMAR MATHUR), J.