

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 159 / 2016

Satish

----Appellant

Versus

Satya Prakash & Ors

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Narendra Thanvi

For Respondent(s) : None present

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE VIRENDRA KUMAR MATHUR

Order

08/09/2017

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has already filed show cause notice on 01.09.2017.

Office to check and proceed.

(DR. VIRENDRA KUMAR MATHUR), J.

Ravi Kh./37

सत्यमेव जयते