

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 159/2016

Satish

----Appellant

Versus

Satya Prakash And Ors,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Narendra Thanvi and
Mr. Mahendra Thanvi

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vinay Jain and Mr. Darshan Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

Order

30/10/2019

The matter comes up for orders on an application (I.A. No.1/2019) preferred by Shri Jain, learned counsel representing the respondents, for directing trial Court to pass final decree in the matter.

It may be noted here that an interim order dated 02.06.2016 was passed by a Coordinate Bench of this Court in presence of Shri Jain admitting the appeal and staying the process of drawing up of the final decree. The stay order was on confirmed on 07.12.2016 after hearing both the learned counsel.

In this background, there is no reason to modify these orders.

The application is rejected as being devoid of merit.

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J

5-T.Singh/-