

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 159/2016

Satish

----Appellant

Versus

Satya Prakash And Ors,

----Respondents

---

|                   |   |                                    |
|-------------------|---|------------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | Mr. Narendra Thanvi through VC     |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Vinay Jain through VC          |
|                   |   | Mr. Heera Lal Kela, for respondent |
|                   |   | No.12 through VC                   |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVENDRA KACHHAWAHA**  
**Order**

**07/01/2021**

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks one week's time to file PF and notices of unserved respondent Nos.8, 9 and 10/4.

It is directed to learned counsel for the appellant that notice shall be filed in two sets within one week. On filing the same, issue notice to the unserved respondent Nos. 8, 9 and 10/4. one set of notices may be given 'dasti' to learned counsel for the appellant to be sent through registered post acknowledgment due and another by ordinary course. Notices are made returnable within four weeks.

Learned counsel for the appellant also stated that he may be granted time to file application for bringing the LR's of respondent No.5 on record.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List the matter after four weeks, as prayed.

**(DEVENDRA KACHHAWAHA),J**