

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 159/2016

Satish

----Appellant

Versus

Satya Prakash And Ors,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Narendra Thanvi.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Darshan Jain.
Mr. H.L. Kela.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI
Order

06/08/2021

Applications have been filed under Order XXII, Rule 4 and 9 CPC and under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for bringing on record the legal representatives of the respondent No.5, setting aside the abatement and condonation of delay in filing the application.

All the proposed legal representatives of respondent No.5 have been served, however, no one has put in appearance on their behalf.

For the reasons indicated in the applications, the same are allowed. The delay in filing the applications is condoned. The abatement is set aside. The legal representatives of respondent No.5 as indicated in para-3 of the application are taken on record.

The amended cause title be filed within a period of two weeks.

On filing the amended cause title, office to amend the online record as per amended cause title.

Issue notice of the appeal to the newly added respondents.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent No. 10/4.

Notices when issued be given 'dasti' to the learned counsel for the appellant for being sent through registered post acknowledgment due.

(ARUN BHANSALI),J