

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 159/2016

Satish

----Appellant

Versus

Satya Prakash And Ors,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Narendra Thanvi Mr. Ashok Thanvi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vinay Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI

Order

06/05/2026

1. Issue fresh notice to the respondent Nos. 5/1, 5/2 & 5/4 and the same be given '*dasti*' to the learned counsel for the appellant who shall make it possible to forward the envelope to concerned District Judges within the territorial jurisdiction the respondent reside and whereafter it is expected that the service shall be effectuated before the date of hearing.
2. List the matter on 06.07.2026.

(FARJAND ALI),J